propagation or exhibition, in private grounds or public parks in 

this state; and 

17.  Tangible personal property owned by a business entity and 

used in the operation of a business if the total fair cash value of 

all such property owned by the business entity within this state 

does not exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) in the 

applicable tax year.  For the purposes of this paragraph: 

a. the total fair cash value shall be determined before 

the application of any depreciation schedules and 

shall include all taxable tangible personal property 

otherwise subject to ad valorem taxation,